

भारतीय संस्कृती संवर्धन शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ, औरंगाबाद

८१८, सहयादीनगर, एन-५, सिडको, ऑरंगावाट (रजि.नं, ८२/८७)



राजीव गांधी महाविद्यालय, करमाड

0240-2472353 0240-2623763 Mob. 9422706384

ता. जि. औरंगाबाद (कला. विज्ञान व वाणिज्य)

E-mail :: rgckarmad@gmail.com

मा.आ.श्री.लक्ष्मणराव मनाळ

श्रीमती शैलजा प्रमोद जोशी

डॉ. डहाळे एन. एम.

अध्यक्ष

संचिव

प्रभारी प्राचार्य

Mob. No. 9423452647

DECLARATIONUNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI)

Statutory declaration on RTI Act. :

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act. 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Rajiv Gandhi College, Karmad's website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Government of Maharashtra.

Our college is a college of co-education which is registered under society act by Gov. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. Maharashtra. The college has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appoint by Gov. of Maharashtra. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under Grant-in-Aid & Non Grant Category therefore financial transactions are audited by the Government. The college has different committees to maintain the discipline in the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under statutory Bodies and come under section.4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. The application under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft of Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Rajiv Gandhi College, Karmad may be sent to be the public information officer (PIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI act 2005 is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

Dr.Naresh M. Dahale

Principal
Rajiv Gandhi College Karmad

Kermad Tq. Dist.Aurangulau



भारतीय संस्कृती संवर्धन शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ, औरंगावाट

८१८, सहयाद्वीनगर, एन-५, सिडको, औरंगाबाद (रजि.नं. ८२/८७)



राजीव गांधी महाविद्यालय, करमाड

0240-2472353 0240-2623763 Mob. 9422706384

ता. जि. औरंगाबाद (कला, विज्ञान व वाणिज्य)

E-mail::rgckarmad@gmail.com

मा.आ.श्री.लक्ष्मणराव मनाळ

श्रीमती शैलजा प्रमोद जोशी

डॉ. डहाळे एन. एम.

अध्यक्ष

ਸ਼ਹਿਰ

प्रभारी प्राचार्य Mob. No. 9423452647

RTI

Public Information Officer (PIO)

Smt.Jayshree R.Patil

Asst.Professor, Rajiv Gandhi College,Karmad First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Dr. Naresh M. Dahale

Principal

Rajiv Gandhi College,Karmad E-Mail : ndahale72@gmail.com

On 15th June 2005 The Right to Information Act 2005 was passed by the Parliament. It came into force on 12th October, 2005. Any citizen of India may request information from a "public authority" under the provisions of this Act, (a body of Government or "instrumentality of State"). It required replying expeditiously or within thirty days. The Act also requires every public authority to computerise their records for wide dissemination and to proactively certain categories of information so that the citizens need minimum recourse to request for information formally. Rajiv Gandhi College, Karmad has declared as a "Public Authority" under this Act as the implementation of The Right to Information Act, 2005. The Act commands that organizations defined as "Public Authorities are obliged to make available information to the community and generate required preparations in order to encourage clearness and liability in the working for each public right. According to it some provisions of this act have come into effect instantly on its performance. An officer has been designated as Public Information Officer (PIO) in pursuance of the Right to Information Act 2005. PIO shall perform the duties and responsibilities as predicted under the act without fail. This kind of information shall be presented to the community at large through the website. The structure of RTI and works of PIO are available on the website

Dr. Naresh M. Dahale

Principal
Rajiv Gand Gandheeollegemad
Kormed Tq. Dist.Aurangster